



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 633/2016**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

versus

GULZAR AHMED GANAI

@ MUSTAFA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Criminal Jurisdiction), list this matter before another Bench on 09.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/rd