



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 633/2016**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

GULZAR AHMED GANAI @ MUSTAFA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kalra, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents request for an adjournment.
3. On request, list on 18th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/sds/isk