



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 633/2016**
STATE

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.Appellant

versus

GULZAR AHMED GANAI @ MUSTAFA & ANR
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kalra, Advocate.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List for final hearing on 08.09.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/mj